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SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(IX) NOT USE-THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO-DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 
DtlTERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH 
PROPOSALS) 
1. Type of Well: Oil Well __ Gas Well • Other 
2. Name of Operator 
COG Operating LLC 
3. Address of Operator 
One Concho Center - 600 W Illinois Ave Midland, TX 79701 

WELL API NO. 
30-015-42644 

5. Indicate Type of Lease 
STATE • FEE 

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

Pilum 15 Fee 
8. Well Number 2H 

9. OGRID Number 
229137 
10. Pool name or Wildcat 
Atoka; Glorieta Yeso 3250 

4. Well Location 
Unit Letter P 
Section 16 

701 feet from die _SOUTH line and _ 
Township I8S Range 

450 feet from the 
26E . NMPM 

EAST line 
County EDDY 

I I Elevation (Show whether DR. RKB. RT, GR, etc.) 
3356' 

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: 
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK • PLUG AND ABANDON • 
TEMPORARILY ABANDON • CHANGE PLANS • 
PULL OR ALTER CASING • MULTIPLE COMPL • 
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE • 

OTHER: Change SHL 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 
REMEDIAL WORK • ALTERING CASING • 
COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.D P AND A • 
CASING/CEMENT JOB • 

OTHER: • 
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date 

of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NM AC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of 
proposed completion or recompletion. 

COG Operating LLC submitted APD for this well at this location: 
SHL: 701' FSL & 450' FEL, UnitP, Section 16, T18S, R26E 
BHL. 330* FSL & 1648" FEL, Unit O, Section 15, T1SS, R26E 

COG Operating LLC respectfully requests permission to change the SHL: 
SHL: 789' FSL & 450' FEL, Unit P, Section 16, T18S, R26E 
BHL: 330* FSL & 1648* FEL, Unit O, Section 15, T18S, R26E 

Reason for changing the SHL is the original location is too close to an existing staked well. 

A revised C-102 and directional plan are attached Tor your review. 

Spud Date: Rig Release Date: 

NM OIL CONSERVATION 
ARTESIA DISTRICT 

DEC 11.2014 

RECEIVED 

thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SIGNATURE TITLE Permitting Tech 

Type or print name _Kclly 
For State Use Onlv 

APPROVED BY 
Conditions of Approval (if any): 

E-mail address: khoHv_afcconcho.com 

DATE 11/25/14 

PHONE: 432-685-4384 

DATE 



COG OPERATING, LLC 

PILUM 15 FEE #2H 
(789' FSL & 450' FEL) 

SECTION 16, T18S, R26E, 
N. M. P. M„ EDDY CO., NEW MEXICO 

PILUM ~tS FEE-02H 
gl£V.: JJSS' 

UT: 3JH742Z4432" H 
tom- '104.379SS727'' W J 

1 

o 50 100 

DIRECTIONS TO LOCATION 

from intersection of CR-39 (Four LVnkusJ and CR-34 (Lake Road); 

Go Southwest on CR-34 (Lake Road) approx. 0.9 miles; 

Location Is approx. 372 feet West of CR-34 (Lake Road). 

BCVUNOS AKC 
NAO 27 am> - NU EAST 

DISTANCES APT 
CROW®. 

\r,rn< NO.; TX Wt9J3JS NM 4655451 

I N 0 REVISION DATE 

I JOB NO.: LS140541 
NO.: 140541 PAD 

Copyright SOU - A!t MghJs fiffsvrvetf 

RRC 
SCALE: 1" =' 100' 

RRC DATE: 1 1 - 1 8 - 1 4 RRC SURVEYED. BY: GB/IE RRC DRAWN BY: ARJ 

308 W, BROADWAY ST., HOBBS, NM S8240 (575). 964-8200 

APPROVED BY: RMH 

308 W, BROADWAY ST., HOBBS, NM S8240 (575). 964-8200 SHEET- : 1 OF 1 



SECTION 16, TWP. 18 SOUTH, RG£. 26 EAST, 
N. M. P. M., EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

OPERATOR: COG Operating, LLC LOCATION: 789' FSL .& 450' FEL 
LEASE: Pilum 15 Fee ELEVATION: 3356' " 
WELL NO.: 2H 

Firm Ms.':i IX tOWJSJS NM 465545 

RRC RRC RRC NO. REVISION DATE RRC 
JOB NO.: LS140541 

308 W. BROADWAY ST.. HOBBS. NM 88240 •DWG;' NO.:-140541VM 308 W. BROADWAY ST.. HOBBS. NM 88240 

Copyright 2014 

(575) 964-8200 

Aii Rights Reserved 

SCALE: N.T:S. 

DATE: • 1 1 - 1 8 - 1 4 

SURVEYED BY: GB/IE 

DRAWN BY: ARJ 

APPROVED BY: RMH 

SHEET 1 • OF 1 



LOCATION VERIFICATION MAP 

SECTION 16, TWP. 18 SOUTH, RGE. 26 EAST, 
N. M. P. M., EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

OPERATOR: COG Operating, LLC 
LEASE: Pilum 15 Fee 
WELL :NO.: 2H 

LOCATION: 789' FSL & 450' FEL 
CONTOUR INTERVAL: 10' 

ELEVATION: 3356 
\Firm No.: _ TX 10193338 NU 4655451 

'. NO. REVISION • DATE 

JOB .NO.: LS140541 
DWG, NO.: 140541LVM 

USGS TOPO. SOURCE MAP: 
Dayton, N. M. (1955) 

Copyright 2014 Ail Right's Reserved 

308 W. BROADWAY ST.. HOBBS. NM 88240 (575) 964-8200 

SCALE: 1" =" .1000 . 

DATE:' 11-18—14 

SURVEYED BY: OB/IE 

DRAWN BY: ARJ 

APPROVED BY: RMH 

SHEET : .1 OF. 1 



Project: Eddy County, NM (NAD27 NME) 
Site: Pilum 15 Fee 
Well: #2H 

Wellbore: WB1 
Design: Plan HA 11-25-14 

Rig: Silver Oak 3 

A M 
PHOENIX 
TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 

Az imu ths to G i l d Nor th 
True Nor th : 0.03° 

Magnet ic No r th : 7.60* 

Magnetic F ie ld 
S t rength : 4849S.ZsnT 

Dip Ang le : 60.44* 
Date: 11/25/2014 

Model : IGRF2010 14 

KB © 3374 OOWB (S4v* 0 » 3) 

Ground I n c l : 335600 

W E L L D E T A I L S 

Ground lovsl 335600 

S E C T I O N DETAILS 

• E J * Beg TFace VSecl Targe 

215966 0 00 0 00 215966 0 00 0 00 
2982 39 90 50 96 29 2680 51 -57 58 522 25 I 
6553 48 90 50 96 29 2649 35 -448 90 4071 70 

PP-Plum 15fee»2Hv4 

D E S I G N T A R G E T DETAILS 

TVD -N/S 'E /W Nodhing Esstng Latitude Lonalude Shspe 
2649 35 448 90 407170 633475 70 489948*0 32" 44'29 45452N 104'21'57 68719 W Pan! 

-dan rats target ( W d 
267875 -8599 78000 633638 61 486656 70 32" 44' 3303398M 104" 273622915 W Pant 

-dan lob target center 

F O R M A T I O N T O P D E T A I L S 

L E G E N D 

Plan #4 11-25-14 

Zone Name: Now Mei ic 

Local Origin: Well #2H. Grid North 

Grid Easl: 485B76 70 
Grid North 633924.60 

Scale Factor: 1.000 

Geomagnetic Model: IGRF201CM4 
Sample Dale: 25 -Nov -M 

Magnetic Declination: 7 .57 ' 
Dtp Angle from Horizontal: 60.44* 

Magnetic Field Si length: 46495 

To conver t a Magnet ic Di rect ion t o a Gr id Di rect ion, A d d 7.60" 
To convert a Magnetic Di red ion to a True Direction. Add 7.57' Easl 

To converl a True Direction lo a Grid Direction. Add 0 0 2 * 

f 'KpP. 'Start 11M00 ' Build 
2850 3000 3150 3300 3450 3600 3750 3900 4050 4350 4500 4650 

^BHL-Pi luj t i ' .15 Fee B2H i/4 

... LP. Hotd 90.5: . fJ^. .96,29:;A-mi. i . 
: , . 'TDat65S3 4 8 , M O 

2700- : 

2850- : 

TL. 2«8S; T V D © O VZ.'90,5" Ii 
- BHL-Pikim 1 5 F e e * 2 H v 4 

0 150 300 450 600 750 900 1050 1200 1350 1500 1650 1800 1950 2100 2250 2400 2550 2700 2850 3000 3150 3300 3450 3600 3750 3900 4050 4200 4350 

Ver t i ca l S e c t i o n at 9 8 . 2 9 ' (150 u i f t f i n ) 

3700 3750 3B00 3850 3900 3950 4000 4OS0 4100 4150 

W e i t ( - y E a j t ( + } (50 u s R / i n ) 

Created By Jdionfla Pale 9 33. Nwer-iMt 75 701 



COG Operating LLC 
Eddy County, NM (NAD27 NME) 
Pilum 15 Fee 
#2H 

WB1 

Plan: Plan #4 11-25-14 
Surface: 789' FSL, 450' FEL, Sec 16, T18S, R26E, Unit P 
PP: 633' FSL, 330' FWL, Sec 15, T18S, R26E, Unit M 
BHL: 350' FSL, 1648' FEL, Sec 15, T18S, R26E, Unit O 

Standard Planning Report 
25 November, 2014 

TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 

PHOENIX 



Planning Report 
P H O E N I X 
TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 

Database: 

Company: 

Project: 

Site: 

Well: 

Wellbore: 

Design: 

Project 

Map System: 

Geo Datum: 

Map Zone: 

Compass 5000 GCR 

COG Operating LLC 

I Eddy''County, NM (NAD27 NME) 

Pilum 15 Fee , 

#2H > ' •.-

WB1 , • 

Plan #4 11-25-14 •' •." « 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference: 

MD Reference: 

North Reference: 

Survey Calculation Method: 

. Well #2H 

KB @ 3374.OOusft (Silver-Oak 3 ) . 

KB @ 3374.00usft (Silver Oak 3) 

Grid 

Minimum Curvature 

Eddy County,-NM'(NAD27 NME) ;„> 

US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) 

NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS) 

New Mexico East 3001 

System Datum: Mean Sea Level 

Site Pilum115 Fee -

Site Position: Northing: 632,879.50 usft Latitude: 32° 44' 23.54811 N 

From: Map Easting: 487,958.90 usft Longitude: 104° 22'20.97828 W 

Position Uncertainty: 0 00 usft Slot Radius: 13-3/16" Grid Convergence: -0.02 ° 

Well 

Well Position 

Position Uncertainty 

#2H 

+N/-S 

+E/-W 

1,045.10 usft Northing: 

-2,082.20 usft Easting: 

0.00 usft Wellhead Elevation: 

633,924.60 usft Latitude: 

485,876.70 usft Longitude: 

Ground Level: 

32° 44' 33.88168 N 

104° 22' 45.36216 W 

3,356.00 usft 

Wellbore 

Magnetics 

WB1 

Model Name 

IGRF2010 14 

Design 

Audit Notes: 

Version: 

Vertical Section: 

Plan Sections 

Measured 

Depth 

(usft) 

0.00 

2,159.66 

2,982.39 

6,553.48 

'. Plan #4 11-25-14 

Sample Date 

11/25/2014 

Phase: 

Declination 

n 
Dip Angle 

(") 
7.57 60.44 

Field Strength 

(nT) 

48,495 

PLAN 

Depth From (TVD) 

(usft) 

0.00 

Inclination 

0.00 

0.00 

90.50 

90.50 

Azimuth 

l l l l l l 

Vertical 

Depth 

(usft) 
+N/-S 

(usft) 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 2,159.66 

9629 2,680.51 

9629 2,649.35 

0.00 

0.00 

-57.58 

-448.90 

+N/-S 

(usft) 

0.00 

+E/-W 

(usft) 

0.00 

0.00 

522.25 

4,071.70 

Tie On Depth: 

+E/-W 

(usft) 

0.00 

0.00 

Direction 

CI 
96.29 

Dogleg 

Rate 

(•71 OOusft) 

0.00 

0.00 

11.00 

0.00 

Build 

Rate 

(°/1 OOusft) 

0.00 

0.00 

11.00 

0.00 

Turn 

Rate 

(7100usft) 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

TFO 

n Target 

0.00 

0.00 

96.29 

0.00 BHL-Pilum 15 Fee #2 

11/25/2014 9:36:57AM Page 2 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 73 



Planning Report PHOENIX 
TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 

Database: 
Company: 
Project: 
Site: 
Well: 
Wellbore: 
Design: 

Planned Survey 

Compass 5000 GCR 
COG Operating LLC 

! Eddy County; NM:(NAD27 NME) * 
Pilum 15 Tee 
#2H 
WB1 

Plan #4 11-25-14 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 
TVD Reference: 
MD Reference: 
North Reference: 
Survey Calculation Method: 

Well #2H 
KB @ 3374.OOusft (Silver Oak 3) 
KB @'3374.00usft (Silver Oak 3) 
Grid 

•Minimum Curvature 

Measured Vertical 

Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S 
(usft) I ) (usft) (usft) 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2,159.66 0.00 0.00 2,15966 0.00 

KOP, Start:11 °/100' Bui ld" '>" 3.,* 
2,200.00 4.44 96.29 2,199.96 -0.17 

2,300.00 15.44 9 6 2 9 2,298.31 -2.06 

2,400.00 26.44 96.29 2,391.56 -5.97 

2,500.00 37.44 96.29 2,476.29 -11.76 

2,600.00 48.44 96.29 2,549.39 -19.21 

2,700.00 59.44 96.29 2,608.17 -28.06 

2,800.00 70.44 96.29 2,650.47 -37.97 

2,900.00 81.44 96.29. 2,674.73 -48.58 

2,972.29 89.39 96.29 2,680.50 -56.47 

TL, 2685' TVD @ 0 VZ, 90.5° Inc 
2,982.39 90.50 96.29 2,680.51 -57.58 

LP, Hold 90.5° Inc, 96.29° Azm-
3,000.00 90.50 96.29 2,680.36 -59.51 
3,100.00 90.50 96.29 2,679.49 -70.47 

3,200.00 90.50 96.29 2,678.61 -81.42 

3,300.00 90.50 96.29 2,677.74 -92.38 

3,400.00 90.50 96.29 2,676.87 -103.34 

3,500.00 90.50 96.29 2,676.00 -114.30 

3,600.00 90.50 96.29 2,675.12 -125.26 
3,700.00 90.50 96.29 2,674.25 -136.21 

3,800.00 90.50 96.29 2,673.38 -147.17 

3,900.00 90.50 96.29 2,672.51 -158.13 

4,000.00 90.50 96.29 2,671.63 -169.09 
4,100.00 90.50 96.29 2,670.76 -180.05 

4,200.00 90.50 96.29 • 2,669.89 -191.00 

4,300.00 90.50 96.29 2,669.02 -201.96 
4,400.00 90.50 96.29 2,668.14 -212.92 
4,500.00 90.50 96.29 2,667.27 -223.88 
4,600.00 90.50 96.29 2,666.40 -234.84 

4,700.00 90.50 96.29 2,66552 -245.79 

4,800.00 90.50 96.29 2,664.65 -256.75 

4,900.00 90.50 96.29 2,663.78 -267.71 
5,000.00 90.50 96.29 2,662.91 -278.67 
5,100.00 90.50 96.29 2,662.03 -289.63 

5,200.00 90.50 96.29 2,661.16 -300.58 

5,300.00 90.50 96.29 2,660.29 -311.54 
5,400.00 90.50 96.29 2,659.42 -322.50 
5,500.00 90.50 96.29 2,658.54 -333.46 
5,600.00 90.50 96.29 2,657.67 -344.42 
5,700.00 90.50 96.29 2,656.80 -355.38 

5,800.00 90.50 96.29 2,655.93 -366.33 
5,900.00 90.50 96.29 2,655.05 -377.29 

6,000.00 90.50 96.29 2,654.18 -388.25 
6,100.00 90.50 96.29 2,653.31 -399.21 
6,200.00 90.50 96.29 2,652.43 -410.17 

6,300.00 90.50 96.29 2,651.56 -421.12 
6,400.00 90.50 96.29 2,650.69 -432.08 
6,500.00 90.50 96 29 2,649.82 -443.04 
6,553.48 90.50 9 6 2 9 2,64935 -448.90 

' 3 TD at 6553.48' MDs 

'•'*». 

•E/-W 

usft) 

Vertical 

Section 

(usft) 

Dogleg 

Rate 

(71 OOusft) 

Build 

Rate 

(/lOOusft) 

Turn 

Rate 

(°/100usft) 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

. . 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1.55 
18.68 
54.14 

1.56 
18.79 
54.47 

11O0 
11.00 
11.00 

11.00 
11.00 
11.00 

o.oo' 
0.00 
0.00 

106.64 
174.25 
254.47 
344.38 
440.65 

107.29 
175.30 
256.02 
346.46 
443.32 

11.00 
11.00 
11.00 
11.00 
11.00 

11.00 
11.00 
11.00 
11.00 
11.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

51222 515.32 11.00 11.00 0.00 

522.25 525.42 11.00 11.00 0.00 

539.76 
639.15 
738.54 

543.03 
643.02 
74302 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

837.94 
937.33 

1,036.73 
1,136.12 
1,235.51 

843.01 
943.01 

1,043.01 
1,143.00 
1,243.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

1,334.91 
1,434.30 
1,533.70 
1,633.09 
1,732.48 

1,343.00 
1,442.99 
1,542.99 
1,642.98 
1,742.98 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

1,831.88 
1,931.27 
2,030.66 
2,130.06 
2,229.45 

1,842.98 
1,942.97 
2,042.97 
2,142.96 
2,242.96 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

2,328.85 
2,428.24 
2,527.63 
2,627.03 
2,726.42 

2,342.96 
2,442.95 
2,542.95 
2,642.95 
2,742.94 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

2,825.82 
2,925.21 
3,024.60 
3,124.00 
3,223.39 

2,842.94 
2,942.93 
3,042.93 
3,142.93 
3,242.92 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

3,322.79 
3,422.18 
3,521.57 
3,620.97 
3,720.36 

3,342.92 
3,442.92 
3,542.91 
3,642.91 
3,742.90 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

.0.00 
0.00 

3,819.76 
3,919.15 
4,018.54 
4,071.70 

3,842.90 
3,942.90 
4,042.89 
4,096.37 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
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Planning Report PHOENIX 
. TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 

Database: 
Company 
Project 
Site: 
Well 
Wellbore: 
Design: 

r Compass 5000 GCR 
t COG Operating LLC 
\ Eddy County, NM (NAD27 NME) 
i Pilum 15 Fee 
#2H 

i WB1 
i Plan #4 11-25-14 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 
TVD Reference: 
MD Reference 
North Reference: 
Survey Calculation Method: 

Well #2H 
KB @ 3374.OOusft (Silver Oak 3) 
KB @ 3374.00usft (Silver Oak 3) 
Grid 
Minimum Curvature 

Design Targets 

Target Name 
- hit/miss target Dip Angle Dip Dir. TVD +N/-S +FJ-W Northing Easting 
- Shape (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) Latitude Longitude 

BHL-Pilum 15 Fee#2H \ 0.00 360.00 2,649.35 -448.90 4,071.70 633,475.70 489,948.40 32° 44' 29.45452 N 104° 2V 57.68719 W 
- plan hits target center 
- Point 

PP-Pilum 15 Fee #2H w 0.00 0.00 2,678.25 -85.99 780.00 633,838.61 486,656.70 32° 44' 33.03398 N 104° 22' 36.22915 W 
- plan hits target center 
- Point 

Formations 

Measured Vertical Dip 
Depth : Depth •ip Direction 
(usft) , . , ,(usft) Name Lithology () n I i « i » S S l l l i l i t M g l i 
2,972.29 2,680.50 TL, 2685' TVD <e 5 0 VZ, 90.5° Inc 

Lithology 

-0.50 95.34 

Plan Annotations 

Measured Vertical Local Coordinates 

iBlllllilS Depth Depth +N/-S +E/-W 
(usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) Comment illlits^';': ••'<-•• — 
2,159.66 2,159.66 0.00 0.00 KOP, Start 117100' Build 
2,982.39 2,680.51 -57.58 522.25 LP, Hold 90.5° Inc, 96.29° Azm 
6,553.48 2,649.35 -448.90 4,071.70 TD at 6553.48' MD 

11/25/2014 9:36:57AM Page 4 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 73 


